Chino Valley 26,373.12 26,373.12 0.00 21,558,442.00 0.00 837,389.00 22,395,831.00 849.19

Cucamonga 2,327.00 2,327.00 0.00 1,902,183.00 0.00 64,850.00 1,967,033.00 845.31

Etiwanda 13,608.27 13,608.27 0.00 11,123,944.00 5,748.00 379,242.00 11,508,934.00 845.73

Mt. View 2,442.07 2,451.00 8.93 2,003,545.00 0.00 68,306.00 2,071,851.00 845.31

Mt. Baldy 101.88 101.88 0.00 83,281.00 0.00 2,839.00 86,120.00 845.31

Upland 10,115.84 10,115.84 0.00 8,269,092.00 13,914.00 304,748.00 8,587,754.00 848.94

SELPA 314,105.00 1,464,552.00 11,613.00 18,154.00 - 1,808,424.00

SELPA Wide Totals 88,233.57 88,242.50 8.93 $72,132,946.00 $1,750,948.00 $1,464,552.00 $11,613.00 90,771.00$   $2,671,540.00 $78,122,370.00

Source Sched C Col K Sched C Col M Sched Ca Col B Sched H3 Col L Sched D J-2 Sched Q Col B Sched S Col C Sched K Col E Sched D Cell C80

Sched D J-3

Adjusted Apportionment - SELPA Wide
L M N O (Col L thru N) P Q R S (Col P thru R)

Name Total Apportionment

Before Adjustments

Fee for Service

Adjustment

Small School Protection Adjusted Apportionment County Property Tax Local Assistance

(DO NOT USE FOR

BUDGET)

AB602 Apportionment Adjusted Apportionment

Resource 0000/6500 3310/3311 6500

West End Student Services $1,907,232.00 $26,896,523.00 ($1,105.00) $28,802,650.00 4,502,542.00$   - $24,300,108.00 28,802,650.00$

Alta Loma 4,923,933.00 (1,387,965.00) (11,555.00) 3,524,413.00 1,011,556.00 2,512,857.00 3,524,413.00

Central 3,624,601.00 (3,211,688.00) (8,506.00) 404,407.00 981,523.00 (577,116.00) 404,407.00

Chaffey Joint 19,240,657.00 (7,379,000.00) (44,919.00) 11,816,738.00 4,226,418.00 7,590,320.00 11,816,738.00

Chino Valley 22,395,831.00 (7,065,822.00) (52,394.00) 15,277,615.00 5,001,807.00 10,275,808.00 15,277,615.00

Cucamonga 1,967,033.00 (2,130,252.00) (4,623.00) (167,842.00) 485,983.00 (653,825.00) (167,842.00)

Etiwanda 11,508,934.00 (1,452,853.00) (27,034.00) 10,029,047.00 2,513,190.00 7,515,857.00 10,029,047.00

Mt. View 2,071,851.00 (2,286,187.00) (4,869.00) (219,205.00) 455,951.00 (675,156.00) (219,205.00)

Mt. Baldy 86,120.00 (38,925.00) 175,101.00 222,296.00 9,556.00 212,740.00 222,296.00

Upland 8,587,754.00 (1,949,428.00) (20,096.00) 6,618,230.00 1,961,681.00 4,656,549.00 6,618,230.00

SELPA 1,808,424.00 5,597.00 1,814,021.00 0.00 1,814,021.00 1,814,021.00

SELPA Wide Totals $78,122,370.00 $0.00 $0.00 $78,122,370.00 $4,502,542.00 $16,647,665.00 $56,972,163.00 78,122,370.00$

Source Col J Sched G Col F Sched I Col K Sched D Cell C80 Sched D D-2 Sched P Col F Sched D Cell C80

Budget from Sched P Col K

Certified:  2/17/23

Updated:  2/21/23

I:\AB602\20-21 AB602\2020-21 #10 Annual R2 AB602 Funding Model-Certified 2-17-23

B)Detail

Printed: 3/6/2023 at 1:44 PM Page 1 of 12

C-7a

Schedule B

Summary of All Inter SELPA Transfers/Expenditures
T U V W X Y Z (Col T thru Y)

Name NPS/Legal

Joint Risk Fund

Contribution Facilities SEIS Fees SBCSS Transportation State Special Schools Total Exp/Transfer

ResourceObject

West End Student Services ($6,020.00) ($27,117.00) $297,374.82 ($5,683.00) $258,554.82

Alta Loma (282,096.62) (283,424.00) 39,284.34 (4,698.00) (20,007.23) 0.00 (550,941.51)

Central (422,340.30) (208,652.00) (151,686.65) (4,779.00) 0.00 0.00 (787,457.94)

Chaffey Joint (4,191,201.05) (1,101,830.00) (94,122.21) (23,423.00) (846,020.05) 32,422.00 (6,224,174.30)

Chino Valley (1,276,004.50) (1,285,162.00) (29,981.56) (24,757.00) (881,747.27) 0.00 (3,497,652.33)

Cucamonga (20,822.95) (113,395.00) (83,502.77) (2,134.00) 0.00 0.00 (219,854.72)

Etiwanda (349,409.71) (663,155.00) 35,888.34 (12,545.00) 0.00 0.00 (989,221.37)

Mt. View (74,082.68) (119,291.00) (35,662.67) (2,267.00) (183,637.81) 0.00 (414,941.16)

Mt. Baldy (25,547.60) (4,965.00) 0.00 (82.00) 0.00 0.00 (30,594.60)

Upland (1,104,924.11) (492,945.00) 22,408.34 (11,071.00) (197,214.15) 0.00 (1,783,745.92)

SELPA 7,752,449.52 4,299,936.00 91,439.00 (32,422.00) 12,111,402.52

SELPA Wide Totals $0.00 $0.00 ($0.00) $0.00 ($2,128,626.51) $0.00 ($2,128,626.51)

Source Sched J Col M Sched F Col B Sched L Col S+W-G Sched N Col C Sched M Col D+N Sched E Col C

DatePrepared by

Tim Chatkoo, WESELPA Consultant

I:\AB602\20-21 AB602\2020-21 #10 Annual R2 AB602 Funding Model-Certified 2-17-23

B)Detail

Printed: 3/6/2023 at 1:44 PM Page 2 of 12

C-7a

2020/21 #10 Annual R2 AB602

District Summary for Special Education Funding and Transfers/Expenses

School Year: 2020/21 ADA: 556.47

Growth/Decline from P/Y: -

District: West End Student Services

Description: Revenues Transfers Expenditures Sched/Col

Resource

Code Goal Code

Function

[…]

Chino Valley 26,373.12 23,836.70 (2536.42) 24,301,575.00 0.00 1,140,909.00 25,442,484.00 1,067.37

Cucamonga 2,327.00 2,166.07 (160.93) 2,208,314.00 0.00 94,570.00 2,302,884.00 1,063.16

Etiwanda 13,608.27 13,195.26 (413.01) 13,452,600.00 9,298.00 576,101.00 14,037,999.00 1,063.87

Mt. View 2,451.00 2,481.01 30.01 2,529,396.00 0.00 108,320.00 2,637,716.00 1,063.16

Mt. Baldy 101.88 75.79 (26.09) 77,268.00 0.00 3,309.00 80,577.00 1,063.16

Upland 10,115.84 9,439.11 (676.73) 9,623,196.00 24,278.00 455,398.00 10,102,872.00 1,070.32

SELPA 265,462.00 1,523,855.00 11,671.00 23,717.00 - 1,824,705.00

SELPA Wide Totals 88,242.50 81,990.35 (6,252.15) $83,589,365.00 $1,775,934.00 $1,523,855.00 $11,671.00 118,586.00$   $3,755,614.00 $90,775,025.00

Source Sched C Col K Sched C Col M Sched Ca Col B Sched H3 Col L Sched D I-2 Sched Q Col B Sched S Col C Sched K Col E Sched D Cell C79

Sched D I-3

Adjusted Apportionment - SELPA Wide
L M N O (Col L thru N) P Q R S (Col P thru R)

Name Total Apportionment

Before Adjustments

Fee for Service

Adjustment

Small School Protection Adjusted Apportionment County Property Tax Local Assistance

(DO NOT USE FOR

BUDGET)

AB602 Apportionment Adjusted Apportionment

Resource 0000/6500 3310/3311 6500

West End Student Services $2,008,543.00 $25,911,698.00 ($1,233.00) $27,919,008.00 4,887,272.00$   - $23,031,736.00 27,919,008.00$

Alta Loma 5,457,979.00 (1,761,189.00) (13,507.00) 3,683,283.00 1,124,279.00 2,559,004.00 3,683,283.00

Central 4,244,507.00 (3,210,712.00) (10,486.00) 1,023,309.00 1,244,559.00 (221,250.00) 1,023,309.00

Chaffey Joint 22,634,759.00 (7,514,479.00) (55,806.00) 15,064,474.00 5,504,456.00 9,560,018.00 15,064,474.00

Chino Valley 25,442,484.00 (5,997,265.00) (62,720.00) 19,382,499.00 5,985,575.00 13,396,924.00 19,382,499.00

Cucamonga 2,302,884.00 (1,629,806.00) (5,699.00) 667,379.00 571,327.00 96,052.00 667,379.00

Etiwanda 14,037,999.00 (1,349,753.00) (34,719.00) 12,653,527.00 2,888,377.00 9,765,150.00 12,653,527.00

Mt. View 2,637,716.00 (2,963,070.00) (6,528.00) (331,882.00) 618,102.00 (949,984.00) (331,882.00)

Mt. Baldy 80,577.00 (52,512.00) 215,534.00 243,599.00 18,376.00 225,223.00 243,599.00

Upland 10,102,872.00 (1,442,380.00) (24,836.00) 8,635,656.00 2,552,597.00 6,083,059.00 8,635,656.00

SELPA 1,824,705.00 9,468.00 1,834,173.00 0.00 1,834,173.00 1,834,173.00

SELPA Wide Totals $90,775,025.00 $0.00 $0.00 $90,775,025.00 $4,887,272.00 $20,507,648.00 $65,380,105.00 90,775,025.00$

Source Col J Sched G Col F Sched I Col K Sched D Cell C79 Sched D C-3 Sched P1 & P2 Col F Sched D Cell C79

Budget from Sched P1 & P2 Col K

Certified: 2/17/23

Updated: 2/21/23

I:\AB602\21-22 AB602\2021-22 #7 Annual AB602 Funding Model- Certified 2-17-23

B)Detail

Printed: 3/6/2023 at 1:45 PM Page 1 of 12

C-7b

Schedule B

Summary of All Inter SELPA Transfers/Expenditures
T U V W X Y Z (Col T thru Y)

Name NPS/Legal

Joint Risk Fund

Contribution Facilities SEIS Fees SBCSS Transportation State Special Schools Total Exp/Transfer

ResourceObject

West End Student Services $0.00 ($22,824.00) $252,565.36 ($5,665.00) $224,076.36

Alta Loma (235,632.15) (251,311.00) 43,333.82 (5,075.00) (39,403.56) 0.00 (488,087.89)

Central (211,221.34) (198,499.00) (114,857.14) (5,286.00) 0.00 0.00 (529,863.48)

Chaffey Joint (4,054,087.89) (1,054,355.00) (93,407.81) (27,644.00) (1,121,031.38) 24,956.00 (6,325,570.07)

Chino Valley (1,284,521.72) (1,188,290.00) 9,198.77 (27,382.00) (911,207.38) 0.00 (3,402,202.33)

Cucamonga (65,328.66) (107,965.00) (59,920.27) (2,386.00) 0.00 0.00 (235,599.92)

Etiwanda (472,094.75) (657,693.00) 43,156.03 (12,814.00) (985.09) 0.00 (1,100,430.81)

Mt. View (35,472.00) (123,678.00) (48,163.78) (2,554.00) (350,691.74) 0.00 (560,559.52)

Mt. Baldy (17,524.00) (3,778.00) 0.00 (84.00) 0.00 0.00 (21,386.00)

Upland (1,489,567.26) (469,788.00) (31,904.98) (12,477.00) (214,749.42) 0.00 (2,218,486.66)

SELPA 7,865,449.76 4,078,181.00 101,367.00 (24,956.00) 12,020,041.76

SELPA Wide Totals $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($2,638,068.57) $0.00 ($2,638,068.57)

Source Sched J Col M Sched F Col B Sched L Col S+W-G Sched N Col C Sched M Col D+N Sched E Col C

DatePrepared by

Tim Chatkoo, WESELPA Consultant

I:\AB602\21-22 AB602\2021-22 #7 Annual AB602 Funding Model- Certified 2-17-23

B)Detail

Printed: 3/6/2023 at 1:45 PM Page 2 of 12

C-7b

2021/22 #7 Annual AB602

District Summary for Special Education Funding and Transfers/Expenses

School Year: 2021/22 ADA: 468.48

Growth/Decline from P/Y: (87.99)

District: West End Student Services

Description: Revenues Transfers Expenditures Sched/Col

Resource

Code Goal Code

Function

Code

[…]

Etiwanda 13,195.26 12,413.15 (782.11) 13,683,297.00 0.00 546,636.00   14,229,933.00 1,146.36

Mt. View 2,481.01 2,845.22 364.21 3,136,350.00 0.00 125,295.00   3,261,645.00 1,146.36

Mt. Baldy 75.79 85.96 10.17 94,756.00 0.00 3,785.00   98,541.00 1,146.36

Upland 9,439.11 9,343.11 (96.00) 10,299,122.00 0.00 493,753.00   10,792,875.00 1,155.17

SELPA 468,810.00 1,623,820.00   11,372.00 0.00 -   2,104,002.00

SELPA Wide Totals 81,990.35 81,821.29 (169.06) $90,193,462.00 $1,816,205.00 $1,623,820.00 $11,372.00 -$   $3,823,807.00 $97,468,666.00

Source Sched C Col K Sched C Col M Sched Ca Col B Sched H3 Col L Sched D I-2 Sched Q Col B Sched S Col C Sched K Col E Sched D Cell C75

Sched D I-3

Adjusted Apportionment - SELPA Wide
L M N O (Col L thru N) P Q R S (Col P thru R)

Name Total Apportionment

Before Adjustments

Fee for Service

Adjustment

Small School Protection Adjusted Apportionment County Property Tax Local Assistance

(DO NOT USE FOR

BUDGET)

AB602 Apportionment Adjusted Apportionment

Resource 0000/6500 3310/3311 6500

West End Student Services $1,873,608.00 $30,193,610.00 ($1,357.00) $32,065,861.00 5,075,048.00$   -   $26,990,813.00 32,065,861.00$

Alta Loma 5,902,743.00 (1,798,335.00) (15,226.00) 4,089,182.00 942,262.00 3,146,920.00 4,089,182.00

Central 4,487,550.00 (4,051,249.00) (11,576.00) 424,725.00 1,065,741.00 (641,016.00) 424,725.00

Chaffey Joint 24,699,781.00 (8,900,893.00) (63,651.00) 15,735,237.00 5,008,249.00 10,726,988.00 15,735,237.00

Chino Valley 27,595,455.00 (6,724,447.00) (70,891.00) 20,800,117.00 5,005,310.00 15,794,807.00 20,800,117.00

Cucamonga 2,422,533.00 (1,783,335.00) (6,249.00) 632,949.00 493,916.00 139,033.00 632,949.00

Etiwanda 14,229,933.00 (1,284,281.00) (36,707.00) 12,908,945.00 2,275,541.00 10,633,404.00 12,908,945.00

Mt. View 3,261,645.00 (3,416,657.00) (8,414.00) (163,426.00) 549,776.00 (713,202.00) (163,426.00)

Mt. Baldy 98,541.00 (73,101.00) 241,699.00 267,139.00 16,170.00 250,969.00 267,139.00

Upland 10,792,875.00 (2,161,312.00) (27,628.00) 8,603,935.00 2,219,682.00 6,384,253.00 8,603,935.00

SELPA 2,104,002.00 0.00 2,104,002.00 0.00 2,104,002.00 2,104,002.00

SELPA Wide Totals $97,468,666.00 $0.00 $0.00 $97,468,666.00 $5,075,048.00 $17,576,647.00 $74,816,971.00 97,468,666.00$

Source Col J Sched G Col F Sched I Col K Sched D Cell C75 Sched D C-3 Sched P1 & P2 Col F Sched D Cell C75

Budget from Sched P1 & P2 Col K

Certified: 2/17/23

Updated: 3/6/23

I:\AB602\22-23 AB602\2022-23 #4 P1 AB602 Funding Model-Cert 2-17-23

B)Detail

Printed: 3/6/2023 at 2:20 PM Page 1 of 12

C-7c

Schedule B

Summary of All Inter SELPA Transfers/Expenditures
T U V W X Y Z (Col T thru Y)

Name NPS/Legal

Joint Risk Fund

Contribution Facilities SEIS Fees SBCSS Transportation State Special Schools Total Exp/Transfer

ResourceObject

West End Student Services $0.00 ($24,480.00) $281,160.00 ($6,342.00) $250,338.00

Alta Loma (375,146.50) (274,603.00) 51,191.55 (5,682.00) (32,767.34) 0.00 (637,007.29)

Central (240,036.30) (208,766.00) (142,064.02) (5,918.00) (15,521.37) 0.00 (612,305.69)

Chaffey Joint (4,438,902.02) (1,147,920.00) (93,127.97) (30,948.00) (1,005,439.48) 24,956.00 (6,691,381.47)

Chino Valley (1,652,591.98) (1,278,480.00) (1,289.43) (30,655.00) (776,068.19) 0.00 (3,739,084.60)

Cucamonga (173,985.43) (112,699.00) (57,958.00) (2,671.00) (9,485.28) 0.00 (356,798.71)

Etiwanda (1,057,146.43) (661,993.00) 42,670.42 (14,346.00) 0.00 0.00 (1,690,815.02)

Mt. View (44,955.85) (151,736.00) (65,754.67) (2,860.00) (316,463.37) 0.00 (581,769.89)

Mt. Baldy (7,560.00) (4,584.00) 0.00 (94.00) 0.00 0.00 (12,238.00)

Upland (1,937,516.34) (498,268.00) (14,827.89) (13,968.00) (237,131.97) 0.00 (2,701,712.19)

SELPA 9,927,840.86 4,363,529.00 113,484.00 (24,956.00) 14,379,897.86

SELPA Wide Totals $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($2,392,877.00) $0.00 ($2,392,877.00)

Source Sched J Col M Sched F Col B Sched L Col S+W-G Sched N Col C Sched M Col D+N Sched E Col C

I:\AB602\22-23 AB602\2022-23 #4 P1 AB602 Funding Model-Cert 2-17-23

B)Detail

Printed: 3/6/2023 at 2:20 PM Page 2 of 12

C-7c

2022/23 #4 P-1 AB602

District Summary for Special Education Funding and Transfers/Expenses

School Year: 2022/23 ADA: 459.03

Growth/Decline from P/Y: (9.45)

District: West End Student Services

Description: Revenues Transfers Expenditures Sched/Col

Resource

Code Goal Code

Function

Code

Object

Code Mgmt

Revenues
AB602 Base plus COLA, Growth & Local Asst 505,999.00 Sch Ca / Col B